Data Sheet
Issue A
Date
Sheet 1 of 2
100mm Silicon Controlled Rectifier Wafers
Features
l Glass passivated
l Corner gate and side gate
l 100% probe tested
l Supplied diced on tape or un-diced
l Evaporated contacts for superior heat sinking on soldering or wire bonding.
Electrical Characteristics
Vdrm &
Vrrm
Idrm &
Irrm
Vgt Igt It Vt Ih di / dt dv / dt
Minimum Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum Typical Maximum Maximum Maximum
V µA V mA A V mA A / µsec A / µsec
WSCR-080-0600-004 600 3 2 20 4 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-080-1200-004 1200 3 2 20 4 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-125-0600-012 600 5 2 20 12 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-125-1200-012 1200 5 2 20 12 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-180-0600-025 600 10 2 45 25 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-180-1200-025 1200 10 2 45 25 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-230-0600-040 600 20 2 45 40 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-230-1200-040 1200 20 2 45 40 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-280-0600-055 600 20 2 60 55 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-280-1200-055 1200 20 2 60 55 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-335-0600-070 600 20 2 60 70 1.4 75 100 500
WSCR-335-1200-070 1200 20 2 60 70 1.4 75 100 500
Notes: All parameters stated at Tamb = 25C
Mechanical Characteristics
l Nominal Back Metal Composition: Al / Ti / Ni / Ag
l Nominal Front Metal Composition: Al / Ti / Ni / Ag  or Al only